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ORDER RECE

Date
By

IiN RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
NE/Corner Reisterstown Road and
Gentlebrook Rocad *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{11100 Reisterstown Road)
Ath RElection District *

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District

Case No. 98-203-A
Max Development L.P., L.L.
Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-

sideration of & Petition for Variance filed by the owner of the suhject

property, Max Development L.P., L.L., by Robert Max, President, and the

Contract Iessese, A1l American Windows and Siding, Inc., by Garry Laven-

stein, President, through their attorney, Howard J. Needle, Esguire. The

Petitioners seek relief from Section 450.4.5(K) of the Baltimore County

Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed 6-foot high, double-

faced {illuminated) sign of 48 sg.ft. total {24 sg.ft. per face), and to

permit an existing e-foot high double-faced (illuminated} sign of 50

sg.ft. total ({approximately 25 sg.ft. per face) to remain. The subject

property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site

plan submitted which was acceplted and marked into ewvidence as Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on benalf of the Petition were Robert

Max, Garry Lavenstein, Scott Rouk, a Landscape Architect with Morris &

Ritchie Associastes, who prepared the site plan for the subject property,

and Howard J. Needle, Esguire, attorney for the Petitioners. There were

no Protestaote or other interested persoms present.

Testimony and evidence offered reveasled that the subject property

consists of a gross area of 0.39 acres, more or less, zoned C.R.-1, and is



:
i
i
-
pes

improved with a farmhouse which was converted to office space some Utime
ago. Presently, the first floor of the building is occupied by Max bevel-
opment Limited Partnership and the law offices of Mr. Needle. At the
present time, the existing sign identifies only Mr. Needle's law practice
and the Max Development Limited Partnership. The offices of All American
Windows and Siding are located to the rear of the building and not visible
from the front of the property. There is currently no identification sign
on the property for All American Windows and Siding. Thus, it is very
difficult for visitors to identify its location when travelling along this
area of Reisterstown Road.

As to the signs themselves, the existing sign is located on the
north end of the property at its entrance off of Genktlebrook Road. The
sign is a very attractive, ground-mounted freestanding sign positioned on
a stone pedestal, which matches the stone used in the construction of the
building itself. The sign is illuminated during the eveming hours. The
sign proposed by All Bmerican will be located on the east end of the pro-
perty and will also be illuminated during the evening hours. A preliminary
design drawing of the sign was submitted at the hearing. The information
contained on the proposed sign would include the name of the business, the
type of improvements they offer, and their telephone number. The design
of the proposed sign has not been finalized and All Pmerican is flexible
as to any modifications. However, they do wish to provide all of the
information shown on the exhibit on the sign they propose to install.

hn area variance may be granted where shkrict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitiomer and

his property. Mclean v. Scley, 270 ¥d. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:
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Date
By

%ﬁé@om FILING

13} whether strict compliance with reguirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whether a ¢grant of the varisnce would do 2 sub-~
stantial justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion

that the spirit of the ordinance will be ohserved and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. RBA. of BAppeals, Town of Chesapecake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

{1974} .

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
I am persuaded to grant the variance for both signs. The existing sign
has been on the property for many yvears without complaint. Apparently,
the Petitiomers took great care to design a sign that was in character and
keeping with the existing building. As to the proposed sign, it appears
that relief can be granted without causing any imjury to the health, safety
or general welfare of the surrounding locale. However, the design and
appearance of the pruposed sign shall be consistent with the ground-mounted
stone pedestal sign thatr currently exists on the property. Therefore, as
a condition to the relief granted, the Petitioner shall submit z schematic
drawing of the propased sign to Mr. Jeffrey Long in the Qifice of Planning
for review and approval. The final review and approval of the proposed
sign shall be at the discretion of Mr. Long.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

varjance requested should be granted.
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TYEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning <Commissioner for

Baltimore County this ~S: day of February, 1998 that the Petition for

Variance seeking relief from Section 450.4.5(K) of the Baltimore County

Joning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed 6-foot high, double-

faced {illuminated) sign of 48 sg.ft. total {24 sqg.ft. per face), and to
permit an existing 6-foot high double-faced (illuminated) sign of 50

sq.ft. total (approximately 25 sg.ft. per face) to remain, in accordance

with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and 1is hereby GRANTED, subject to the

following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitiomers are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal is £iled and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Within thirty (30) days of the date of this
Crder, the Petitioner shall submit a schematic drawing
of the proposed sign for A}l Bmerican Windows and
Siding to Mr. Jeffrey Long, a representative of the
Office of Planning, for review and approval. The
proposed sign shall be consistent with the existing
sign on the property and the building materials used
for the new sign will be in accordance with existing

materials on the site.

3) When applying for a building permit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the reatrictions of this Order.

A7

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
heputy Zoning Commissioner

T™X :bijs for Baltimore County

§
18
!



Baltimore County

Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

A7

February 5, 1998

Howard J. Needle, Esquire
11100 Reisterstown Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE/Corner Reisterstown Road and Gentlebroock Road
{11100 Reisterstown Road)
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District
Max Development L.P., L.L. - Petitioner
Case No. 98-203-A

Dear Mr. HNeedle:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted, 1in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of BAppeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at B887~-3391.

Very truly yours,

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™MK:bis for Balrtimore County

cc: Mr. Robert Max, President, Max Development L.P.
11100 Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills, Md. 231117

Mr. Garry Lavenstein, President, All Bmerican Windows & Siding
111090 Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills, Md. 21117

People's Counsel; Casi/y{ies

Printed with Soybean Ink
e (e muwrciert Paner

Suite 112, Courthouse
Zoning C . 400 Washington Avenue
oning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
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» Petition for Rariance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
11100 Reisterstown Road
for the property located at Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

which is presently zoned OR-1

This Petition shalf be filed with the Department of Permits & Development Management
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) variance from Section 450.4. S5(XY. ¢

@ proposed 24 s.f. double sided sign 48 s.f. total 6' high sign and a variance from

Section 450.4.5.(K). to allow an existing 25 s.f.

Both signs shall be illuminated.

double sided sign 6' hich to remair

of the Zoning Regulations of Battimore County, 1o the Zoning Law of Baltimore Courty; for the following reasons; {indicate hardship or

practical difficulty) This is a request for a free standing,

double sided sign, 24 sq. ft. on

side, 48 square feet total, situated on the front of the property contiguous with

Reisterstown Road.

4,5(K).

for this sign also.

j%%?n FILING

ORDER REC

Date
By

Contract Purchaser/Lessce:
All American Win?gws & Siding, Inc.
Va 4

{Type cr

11100 Reisterstown Road (4!0)@54-6540

Address
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

City State Zipcode
Atturmey for Fettioner,

Howard J. Needle, P.C.

{Type or Print Name}

%@M@%

11100 Reisterstown Road (4is)%5-248]
Address Phare No.
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
Crty Sate

Zipcode

5

B

ED s s
on Aecycied Paper
Revised 9/5/95

Our offices are in the rear of the building, with no exposure to
street and custamers would not be attracted to us or find us without a sign.
already a free standing sign at the front of the building,
indicating occupancy of the building by a real estate company and an attorney.
G o e R e SPresSiSs

I, or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance advertisin

There i
approx. 25 sq. ft. each si
Exist

b?%osrﬁig Etegu ums.and we are requesting Ve

g, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Counly adopted pursuant to the Zoning Lew for Baftimore County.

IWe do solemmnly declare and affirm, under the penafties of pequry, that we are the
legal owner(s) ot the property which 1s the subject of this Fetition

Legal Owner(s):
Max Development Limited Partnership, L.L.'

Type o Pant Name)

Signature Ro%, President or General Par

(Type or Print Name)

Signature

11100 Reisterstown Road (410) 363-2481

Address Phone No
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
Cry State Zipcocie

Name, Adciress and phone number of representative 1, he contactsd.
Howiseo J. Nesple Pe
Name

11100 Reisterstown Road (410) Z63-2481
W h USEONLY%/

ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING r é"l/
unkviitable for Hearing

the following detes




. . e
MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSCOCIATES, INC. T ——E
ENGINEERS, PLANNERS. SURVEYORS, ‘

; [ ——— )
AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS '—-ﬁ

ZONING DESCRIPTION
0.395 ACRES OF LAND
4TH ELECTION DISTRICT
3RD COUNCILMATIC DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
TAX MAP 58 GRID 14 PARCEL 102

Being all of Lot 4, First Amended Plat 1 of 4, Pleasant Hills, Plat Book, SM 61, Folio 54.
Beginning for the same at a point on the northeast corner of the intersection of the right of way of
Reisterstown Road (MD Rte 140) and Gentelbrook Road, thence from the POINT OF BEGINNING
so fixed and binding on the said Lot 4 the following eight courses and distances;

I South 43° 08' 55" East, 95.09 feet, thence;

2, South 51° 30" 30" West, 94.42 feet, thence;

3. South 72° 58' 00" West, 58.12 feet, thence;

4. South 88° 10' 14" West, 55.97 feet, thence;

5. South 69° 38' 20" West, 38.53 feet, thence;

6. 93.68 feet along the arc of a curve to the right, having a radius of 812.00 feet and
being subtended by a chord of North 43° 32' 45" West, 93.63 feet thence;,

7. North 46° 51' 05" East, 97.05 feet, thence;
8. South 88° 08' 55" East, 21.21 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. é%

v
Containing 17,206 square fect or 0.395 acres of land more or less. 9/

i)
Aoty
gl

Uk O Bk 2/2547

\f
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"
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&
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& Mark A. Busch
Property Line Surveyor
’ 3 s A
[} 138 N. MAN STREET, SUITE 200 g\«. 10 WEST ROAD, §uiTE 125 7 c0scfunSO N DRWE, SUITE §
“~ BEL AIR, MARYLAND 21014 TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 ANNAPQOLIS JUNCTION, MARYLAND 20701

121} 479-" 080 (410) 835-T560 (=10 821-1855 1415
FAX (410) 8781820 FAX (470) 8271748 FAX 410) 792-7385
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

2 R
TOWSON, MD., \— 7> ,19q%

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of ____ successive

D

weeks, the first publication appearing on \— 6 , 19

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

U W oonpiboor

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
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CERTIFICATE ()! POSTING .

RE: Case No.: 5’!8 -S54
PetitionerDeveloper: V] AX ?7209’5?377,5?%
Y Hoatd WEDLE 20 .

Date of Hearing/Closing: [}lf 5/ 98

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at # f” 00 EE'STE&STDM N a;

The sign(s) were posted on " l %h{[' £il{,/]? 7\[
Digo; ;%7[ & ont ay,
N ' MW ’/‘W7

" (Signature of Sign Pokter M Date)
PATRICK M. O'KEEFE

RN

1

s i
g

(Printed Name)
5235 PENNY LANE
{Address)
HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030
{City, State, Zip Code)

410-666:5366 ; CELL-4i10-905-8571
(T eiephorfe Number)

s
=
5
=
=3




CERTIFICATE & POSTING 7 o

RE: Case ﬁo.: 0[8 -70 '5’)4’
Petitioner/eveloper: V] AX ?20?@7'7 =7
Y fowitD NEEDIE  E2Q .

Date of Hearing/Closing: {ﬂfi/qg

.
®

°

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
Caunty Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at ‘# l" 00 %15{2&5‘{?)00 N

The sign(s) were i)osted on l 2’7?3 / q7

( MontH, Day, Year)

irCerely,
. (Signature of Sign Pokter g#d Date)

FATRICK M. O'KEEFE
{Printed Name)
525 PENNY LANE
(Address)

HUNT VALLEY, MD. 21030

(City, State, Zip Code)
4104665366 ; deLl-4i0-905-85T71

(Telephone Number)
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Baitimore County Development Processing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

December 19, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations

of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-203-A

11100 Reisterstown Road

NEC Reisterstown and Gentlebrook Roads

4th Election District - 3rd Counciimanic District

Legal Owner: Max Development Limited Partnership, L.L.
Contract Purchaser: All American Windows & Siding, Inc.

Variance to permit a proposed 24 square foot double sided sign, 48 square feet total, 6 feet

high sign and to allow an existing 24 square foot double-sided sign 6 feet high to remain. Both
signs shatl be ifluminated.

HEARING:  Thursday, January 15, 1998 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosiey Avenue

—7 _
{ {.T,:/ 2 ﬂ;{ N7,

Arnold Jabion ,.} =3

Director

¢: Howard J. Needle, Esguire
Max Development Limited Partnership
All American Windows & Siding, Inc.

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY
: DECEMBER 29, 1997. , :
{2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

<?D(‘\ Printed with Soybean ink
Q‘LC)’ _on Recycled Paper



TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
December 24, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Howard J. Needle, Esquire 410-363-2481
11100 Reisterstown Road
Owings Mills, MD 21117

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-203-A

11100 Reisterstown Road

NEC Reisterstown and Gentlebrook Roads

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Max Development Limited Partnership, L.L.
Contract Purchaser: All American Windows & Siding, Inc.

Variance to permit a proposed 24 square foot double sided sign, 48 square feet total, 6 feet

high sign and to allow an existing 24 square foot double-sided sign 6 feet high to remain. Both
signs shail be illuminated.

HEARING: Thursday, January 15, 1998 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 410-
887-3391.



: evelopment Processing
Baltimore (‘ﬂty . Develop g

artm . County Office Buiiding
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Averiz

Development Management Towson, Maryland 2120+

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property whicn
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitionms which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County-

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

o e » B F e
MAK Development LTD. Fasrr4er, £4 o A ‘L,L perrrLn’ p
Petitioner: 4‘/2”,4”,3,,,@’“ L Dompur e 7“‘5/{;4.,9:‘-31’5—?"_&5553‘:?(; ALervens e,

, ‘ / \ . Ereas,
Location: /) £ K&, 87 orsfous Lk (O 21
N Ze7

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

m_ﬁm 7 /n/ﬁga/@) T -

ADDRESS: /// 00 L s f(‘fr—s Lo pos B ( 22007 J

PHONE NUMBER: éﬁm/i 2432 248/

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

o
T FTnteE aih SOvheas ok
. an Recycied Faoer



Request for Zoning: V: ce, Special Exception, or Speciat Hearing
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NoTICE

REQUEST: o C . 2045 FC 3 &

!
beglid hotlfobe (Momnite s 16y Licw ff Lhe germHed

_L&é@#fmﬁcesr’w;' '

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391. .

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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Baltimore County ](.':)evelopg;lt Proc_is;ing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

%W

January 7, 1998

Howard J. Needle, Esquire
11100 Reisterstown Road
Owings Mills, MD 21117

RE: Item No.: 203
Case No.: 98-203-A
Petitioner: Max Dev. Ltd. Part. LLC

Dear Mr. Needle:

The Zoning Advisory Committee {ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
November 25, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (2zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office {410-887-3391).

- @Widr 1 Richaras, ar.
«w Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment({s)

@_ - ) - Soybean Ink

=iéd Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: December 29, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for Decemb 29, 1997
Ttem Nos{iéiﬁ) 221, 222, 224, 228,

227, and

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONEIZ22Z29 .NOC



. . David L. Wingtead

Secretary

Maryland Department of Transportation . oicor E. Williame
State Highway Administration Administrator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County 2. 19-.97
Baitimore County Office of ltem No. 253 335/ IRA

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very fruly yours,

7 B/

/.~ Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tol Free

Mziling Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street - Baltimore, Maryiand 21202




(410) 8874500

Fire Department

Baltimore County Government

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director Date: December 23, 1997
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Armold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 11100 Reisterstown Road

INFORMATION

Item Number: 203

Petitioner: All American Windows & Siding, Inc.
Zoning: OR-1

Requested Action: Variance

Summary of Recommendations:

Based upon the information provided and analysis conducted, staff can find no
Justification for the relief requested; therefore, it is clear that the petitioner will need to
satisfy the imposed burden in order to prove practical difficulty and/or reasonable
hardship to justify the granting the subject variance.

breparedby: (eper. M
Division Chief: @Lf? é ‘ M

AFK/JL




:?}/

;ﬁf ITEM #203 - Need note in file wh
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PETITION PROBLEMS®

TO: John S.
FROM: Car Richards

Why is receipt datg

Sign form is incorrest—=

ea{l/z

(ot
9!4 W et M// > :

petition is so late on agenda.

Cn e Sk T o g They Keers Derc,.

and petition dated 11/2
=Y. 4 Swvens Aoy F T 4;{? 7o rr’:f/qp/
¢

~ev D pne—> No advertisement fee form in folder. P e Ao Pt conZ Sk
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INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: FOM DATE- ¢ {,Ig_{é’z

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commitiee
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFCRE THE
11100 Reisterstown Road, NEC Reilisterstown
and Gentlebrook Roads * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Ath Election District, 3rd Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Legal Cwner: Max Development L.P., L.L.
Contract Purchaser: All American Windows * CASE NO. 98-203-A
& Sidings, Inc.
Petitioners *
* * * * * * % * * * * * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Coumnsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

‘j>r v /tJ rﬁzzé’;Tbnn\ﬂxdﬁhdbmh~J
PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

I ) <. Pz
Jaawde S Semdcs
CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this é)é? day of December, 1997, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Howard J. Needle,
Esg., 11100 Reisterstown Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117, attorney for
Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN




CLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

ADDRESS
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL AND }]’6
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director Date: December 23, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. “Pat” Keller, II, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 11100 Reisterstown Road

INFORMATION

Item Number: 203

Petitioner: All American Windows & Siding, Inc.
Zoning: OR-1

Requested Action: Vartance

Summary of Recommendations:

Based upon the information provided and analysis conducted, staff can find no
justification for the relief requested; therefore, it is clear that the petitioner will need to
satisfy the imposed burden in order to prove practical difficulty and/or reasonable
hardship to justify the granting the subject variance.

Prepared by: % 2 e Vi /%/ ﬁvx:/'

Division Chief: M
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Structoral Zone Permit Ares! No./ Additm'l
(lass Type or Uise Req. Face Prem. ML TRumination Limita
ENTERFRISE, /
cont'd
(k) Free- RCC. OR-1 Bldg- LISE 2554, ft.; One per G Yes In SE.
standing OR-2,0T. 30sq. & frommge £33 Noin musz be
SE; mSE iz SE, RCC.CR compatible
BMM, BMB, 25 ft. for wath
BMYC waterfront butiding.
sign m InRCC,
EMM, BMB, ntegTate
BMYC with land-
scaping, and
k Director of
Officz of
Plaromg
3pproves
locanon
1) Wail- Farmer's Bidg: USE Bsq b Not 68 Yes Min. 10 F
mounted; Toadside stand, total fior reguiated se-back
free- farm market, all vigns . from aght-
siznding comamercial of-way and
agricultare, or TS5 L froen
farm produce hughway
stand intersection
centesfines
(m) Walt- Elderly housing Bide- USE isg ft, One No, In RO, may
rounted; faclityin DR, s ARG 63g ft but Yes also bave 1S
projecting commersal use inROA, for tearcom o fu
in DR RC, ROA, 180 FT INDR or freestanding
RO, RCC, BMYC testaurant sign 6 it
highif on
principal
artecial
adivining
and facing
non-
residentially
zoned
property
(n) Wail- Strip— ke 2sq ft Cue Nt Yes Zonng Com-
mountsxd tease per linear applicable PUSSIONEL’ S
busipess, ft of frontage. hearing
pawnshop not more than vequred for
50sg. ft Use permit
43 3 ‘ \






" CAD ONE, INC. 301-595-3

110 West Road Suite 105
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 821-1690

Fax (410) 821-1748

MORRIS & RITCHIE ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYQRS, AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS

11100 REISTERSTOWN ROAD
200 SCALE ZONING MAP
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
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